# News Release



#### 2024.08.07

Announcement Regarding Subsidiary Merger: Consolidation of Nursing Care and Disability Support Services into Shinoken Wellness

Shinoken Wellness Co., Ltd. (Tokyo headquarters: Minato-ku, Tokyo, CEO Yoshiaki Miura), a subsidiary of the Life Care Business of Shinoken Group Co., Ltd. (Tokyo headquarters: Minato-ku, Tokyo, President & CEO Hideaki Shinohara), is pleased to announce the decision to merge three of its subsidiary companies.

# **Notice of Merger of Life Care Related Companies**

Consolidation of nursing care and disability support services into Shinoken Wellness for further improvement of service quality



#### 1. Overview

We will merge three subsidiaries, Apple Care Co., Ltd., Friend Co., Ltd., and Luminous Co., Ltd., with Shinoken Wellness as the surviving company.

#### 2. Objective

Shinoken Wellness has been involved in the operation of life care businesses within our group to meet diverse nursing care and social support needs. Through the merger of the three subsidiary companies, we aim to enhance operational efficiency, create group synergy, and further improve service quality.

3. Implementation Date
Scheduled October 1, 2024

#### 4. Others

For customers who are currently using or planning to use facilities and services provided by Shinoken Wellness and the three subsidiary companies, there will be no changes to service or contractual conditions, as well as facility or company names. The operating company will be changed to Shinoken Wellness for all services.

< Outline of Life Care Business after the Merger>

## **Shinoken Group's Life Care Business**

Before merger

### Shinoken Wellness Co., Ltd.

- $\ensuremath{ \textcircled{1}}$  Housing with Services for the Elderly
- 2 Senior Safe Rental Housing

## Apple Care Co., Ltd.

③ Care plans, Home-visit care, Day care services

#### Friend Co., Ltd.

- 4 Small-scale multifunctional in-home care
- (5) Group home for dementia

#### Luminous Co., Ltd.

6 Support Services for the Disabled

After merger Scheduled October 1, 2024

#### Shinoken Wellness Co., Ltd.

- 1 Housing with Services for the Elderly
- ② Senior Safe Rental Housing
- ③ Care plans, Home-visit care, Day care services
- 4 Small-scale multifunctional in-home care
- (5) Group home for dementia
- 6 Support Services for the Disabled

A life support company for every generation across the world



#### Inquiries regarding this release

PR office, Shinoken Group, Co., Ltd.
2-3-1, Hamamatsucho, Minato-ku, Tokyo
TEL. +81-3-5777-0089
MAIL. skg\_pr@shinoken.co.jp